MARION TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

The Township Zoning Board of Appeals will meet in person

February 3, 2025 at 7:30 pm

However, there will be virtual access.
Instructions to participate in the meeting are posted on www.mariontownship.com

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE
INTRODUCTION OF MEMBERS
APPROVAL OF AGENDA February 3, 2025 Regular Meeting

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR:  December 02, 2024 Regular Meeting
CALL TO PUBLIC

NEW BUSINESS:
1) ZBA Case #01-25 Randall Metz 4124 Ulana Court is seeking a variance to
Section 6.04E Pool in Front Yard & 6.07.3 accessory structure in front yard.
4710-25-201-028
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
SPECIAL ORDERS:
CALL TO PUBLIC:

ADJOURNMENT:



Submitted by: S. Longstreet Approved:

MARION TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
REGULAR MEETING
DECEMBER 2, 2024

MENMBERS PRESENT: Larry Fillinger, Linda Manson-Dempsey, Jim Witkowski, Larry Grunn, and
Jean Root (alternate)

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

CALL TO ORDER

Larry Fillinger called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm. The meeting is also available to attend online.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MEMBERS PRESENT

The Zoning Board of Appeals members introduced themselves.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

The agenda was amended to include 2025 officer election under Special Orders. Linda Manson-Dempsey
motioned to approve the agenda as amended. Larry Fillinger seconded. Motion carried.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

August 12, 2024 Regular Meeting: Linda Manson-Dempsey motioned to approve the minutes as presented.
Larry Grunn seconded. Motion carried. (Root and Witkowski abstained.)

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

No response.

NEW BUSINESS

ZBA Case #03-24 Victor & Lynne Lewandowski, 4154 Rurik, Tax Code #4710-25-201-025, seeking
variances to Section 6.04 E—pool in front yard and 8.04 E 3 a—front-yard setback

The applicants were present to request two variances for installation of an inground pool. They have young
grandchildren and have concerns about them swimming in the lake due to weed control chemicals, snapping

turtles, snakes, muck, etc.

Jean Root asked whether the pool will be chlorine or salt water; the applicant said salt water. She said they
need to be cautious and have the proper equipment to drain the pool when necessary and would like them to
submit details on how that will be handled if the variances are granted.

Larry Fillinger asked what type of fence would go around the pool; the applicants said a four foot decorative
metal fence so there is no obstruction of the view.
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These variances are granted for the plot plan depicting “pool position #2 and with the condition that the property
owner will submit a site plan with details on the drainage system.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None.

SPECIAL ORDERS

Linda Manson-Dempsey motioned to nominate Larry Fillinger as 2025 ZBA chairman. Jean Root seconded. Roll
call vote: Witkowski—no; Manson-Dempsey—yes; Grunn—yes; Fillinger—yes; Root—yes. Motion carried 4-1.

Larry Fillinger motioned to nominate Linda Manson-Dempsey as the 2025 ZBA vice chairman. Jean Root
seconded. Roll call vote: Witkowski, Manson-Dempsey, Grunn, Fillinger, Root—all yes. Motion carried 5-0.

Larry Fillinger motioned to nominate Diane Bockhausen as the 2025 ZBA secretary. Jim Witkowski seconded.
Roll call vote: Root, Fillinger, Grunn, Manson-Dempsey, Witkowski—all yes. Motion carried 5-0.

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

No response.

ADJOURNMENT

Larry Grunn motioned to adjourn at 8:17 pm. Jean Root seconded. Motion carried.
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APPLICATION TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ZBA Case # &/ ’% _

Tax Code
Current Zoning &£z —/

Fee Paid B ¥, 20

Date Received _ / + A%+ Z&>

Received by ﬁ)?kf

Applicant Z@’Vﬁﬁ%«é MéTL
Address 4/24 VZ/?/(/ALC’ﬂﬂ/ff

Telephone Z% =

a

AL P

(Horhe) (Work)

Applicant is (check one):  p{Owner o Purchaser o Representative

Purchaser or Representative needs a letter of permission from owner

Nature of Request (check applicable one)

o Administrative Review (per Section 5.05 A)
O Interpretation of Ordinance (per Section 5.05 B 1,2,30r4)
X Variance Request (see below)

1. Zoning Ordinance Section
_ ol
G.O4E

2. Letter stating reason request should be granted (per Section 5.05 C)

3. Plot Plan—example and checklist attached (requirement per Section 4.03 D)
4. Required Livingston County Health Department evaluation

Refer to checklist on last page for additional instructions

By signing this application, permission is granted for official representative(s) of
Marion Township to do onsite inspections.

ISighature Z

Date

Wb@ [~B-25

Meeting Dat

Conditions (

Office Use Only
R, "%% Action Taken

if applicable)

Signed

Rev. 10/20
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Application to Zoning Board of Appeals
Section 5.05C 1-5
Variance Request for Pool - Randall Metz

Request:
1. Variance be granted to place an inground pool on the front of the property (lakeside).
2. Applicable zoning sections 6.04E and 6.07.3.

a.

b.

e.

The in-ground pool is 96’ from the south property line (lakefront) and 108’ from the
permanent lake water edge.

Zoning ordinance requires 50’ setback to permanent structures from (front) lakefront
property line, the house is 122’ from the closest point.

c. Proposed pool is 20’ from side yard East property line (setback requirement is 10°).
d.

Proposed pool is 23’ from side yard West property line (setback requirement is10’)
however, West parcel is owned by the applicant and not applicable.

Pool surface is 28’ above lake level - not visible from any point on the lake or adjacent
neighbors.

Additional information requested for the Zoning Board:
1. How the restrictions of the Township Zoning Ordinance would unreasonably prevent
the owner from using the property for a permitted use.

Pools are a permitted use in ERS-1 section 8.04C residential zoning. However, current
restrictions do not allow a pool in the front yard. The lakeside is considered the front
yard on a lake front lot and restricts the owner of installing a pool, a permitted use, in
the only buildable location on the lot.

2. How the variance would do substantial justice to the applicant and a lesser
relaxation than that requested would not give substantial relief to the owner of the

property

A pool cannot be constructed anywhere else on the property due to existing
conditions/restrictions i.e. septic field, driveway and very excessive slopes/
topography. Under the circumstances only a full variance will allow the use.

3. How the unique circumstances of the property create the need for a variance.

Significant topography (30’ elevation difference) along the entire lakefront side of the
property is non-buildable (see attached photos). Also, required setbacks and other site
conditions (ie septic field, driveway etc. further restrict buildable options. In addition
the concern of the use of lake control chemical treatments to control weeds and
invasive vegetation is a concern with respect to utilizing the lake vs a pool alleviates
this issue.

In addition our home and property is a lot of record and existed before zoning
ordinances being developed and considered grandfathered.

4. How the alleged hardship was not created by the property owner.

The hardship is a result of current zoning restrictions and physical characteristics of the
property. The fact that the current ordinance establishes the “front yard” as the lake
side vs the road side greatly restricts usability of permitted uses for all lakefront
properties. Please note the proposed pool is located well within all the setbacks
including the 50’ front yard setback.

5. The difficulty shall not be deemed solely economic.

The is no intent for economic gain since the home/property will be handed down to our
children and grandchildren.




Exhibits, attachments

A. Proposed site plan overlaid on current property survey

B. Enlarged Partial site plan

C. Pool construction site plan and details.

D. Site photos illustrating existing conditions and views.
D1 Proposed pool location.
D2 Existing topography.
D3. View from Coon Lake (showing pool location with respect to existing topography

and illustrating the proposed pool is non-visible from lake or adjacent neighbors.

D4. Same view as D3 but closer.

E. Letters from adjacent neighbors.

F. Applicable zoning sections 6.04E and 6.07.3

T e

/Sigﬁatu% Date
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N
'LEGAL DESCRIPTION (FURNISHED BY CLIENT) NS
LOT 78 OF COON LAKE HILLS NO. 3, AS RECORDED IN LIBER 10 OF PLATS, ;”AcEs 27 AND 28,
LIVINGSTON COUNTY RECORDS. \

LOTS 126, 125, QUTLOT E AND A PART OF LOT 124 DESCRIBED AS: BEG]N?N% AT A POINT ON THE
EAST.LINE OF LOT 124, 10 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THER OF;JHENCE S70'54'W TO
INTERSECT THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF LOT 124; THENCE FASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERN ¢
BOUNDARY TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 124; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF

LOT 124 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN HIGHLAND BEACH SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN
LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 44, LIVINGSTON COUNTY RECORDS. o
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HILLSIDE STREET, HIGHLAND BEACH SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN LIBER 22, PAGE 43 AND IN
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January 8, 2025

Bill Brancheau & Nina Cambron
4130 Rurik Dr.
Howell, M| 48843

To: Marion Township Zohing Board of Appeals

RE: ZBA Case #01-25, requested variance for inground pool in front yard (lakeside)
Applicant: Randall Metz, 4124 Ulana Ct.

We have reviewed the proposed variance request to install an inground pool within the
property front yard (lakeside), per the submitted documents dated January 8, 2025,
and grant our approval.

Sincerely,

WL}\/%W //3//2-0 2.5
Signature Date

M A / /5 S/25~
Signature Date (

70




January 8, 2025

Roy Schwarz & Joann Schmidt
4114 Hillside
Howell, M| 48843

To: Marion Township Zoning Board of Appeals

RE: ZBA Case #01-25, requested variance for inground pool in front yard (lakeside)
Applicant: Randall Metz, 4124 Ulana Ct.

We have reviewed the proposed variance request to install an inground pool within the
property front yard (lakeside), per the submitted documents dated January 8, 2025,
and grant our approval.

Sincerely,

e s // (2 )25~
nature Date

Q;_& )«ézp\ '/ (2 [25—

Signature © Date

Y74




Section 6.04 Swimming Pools

A. Classification: A swimming pool shall be considered as an accessory building for the
purposes of determining required yard spaces. If the swimming pool is enclosed by a
roof, the enclosure area shall be included in the calculation of lot coverage.

B. Application: The application for a land use permit to erect a swimming pool shall
include the name of the owner, the manner of supervision of the pool, a plot plan, and
location of adjacent buildings, fencing, gates, and other detailed information affecting
construction and safety measures deemed necessary by the Zoning Administrator.

C. Fencing: Yard areas with pools are to be fenced to discourage unsupervised access.

1. Such fencing is to be a minimum of four (4) feet high, and equipped with a self-closing and
self-latching gate.

2. Latching devices are to be located at a minimum height of three (3) fest above the ground.

3. Such fencing may be omitted where building walls without doorways abut the pool area,
provided that the entire perimeter of the pool area Is secured.

4. Above ground swimming pools with sides four (4) feet or more above grade, do not require
fencing but do require a removable access ladder that lifts for safety.

D. Elacement: No swimming pool shall be located in any easement.
E. Setbacks: No swimming pool shall be located in any front yard.
F. Lighting: No lights shall be erected, operated or maintained in connection with a

swimming pool in such a manner as to create an annoyance to surrounding properties.

G. Overhead Wiring: Service drop conductors and any other open overhead wiring shall
not be above a swimming pool.

Sectlon 6.05 Moving Bulldings

No existing building or other structure within or outside of the Township shall be relocated upon
any parcel or lot within the Township unless the building design and consfruction are compatible
with the general architectural character, design and construction of other structures located in
the Immediate area of the proposed site; the building and all materials therein are in conformity
with the Building Code enforced in the Township; and the building or structure can be located
upon the parcel and conform to all other requirements of the respective zoning district.

Section 6.06 Temporary Uses and Buildings

All temporary uses and buildings are permitted in all districts unless otherwise provided or
otherwise limited herein. Temporary buildings not greater than three hundred (300) square feet
in area and not to be used for dwelling purposes may be placed on a lot or parcel of record and
occupled only under the following conditions as authorized by a temporary land use permit
issued by the Zoning Administrator.

10-56




with the requirements of this Section, any conditions imposed by the Zoning
Administrator or the permit issued thereunder.

Permits which are renewable shall have an application filed for renewal at least
fifteen (15) days prior to the expiration date of the current permit, except that
applications for renewal or extension of a permit for less than fifteen (15) days
may be applied for no later than three (3) days prior to the expiration date of the
current permit.

Revocation: Upon expiration or revocation of a temporary land use permit, the
temporary use shall cease and all temporary buildings shall be removed from the parcel
of land. A temporary land use permit may be revoked or modified by the Zoning
Administrator upon a finding of any one of the following:

1.

2.

3.

That circumstances have changed.
That the temporary land use permit was obtained by misrepresentation or fraud.

That one (1) or more of the conditions of the temporary land use permit have not
been met; or,

4. That the use is in violation of any statute, Ordinance, law, or regulation.

O. Appeal: An appeal of a decision by the Zoning Administrator relative to denial of a
! temporary land use permit for a temporary use or renewal thereof may be taken to the
Zoning Board of Appeals pursuant to Section 5.05 of this Ordinance.

Section 6.07

Accessory Uses and Structures

Accessory buildings, structures and uses are permitted only in connection with and on the same
lot with a principal building, structure or use, provided such buildings, structures and uses are
incidental to the principal building or use and does not include any activity conducted as a
livings quarters, except for farms or other uses otherwise permitted in this Ordinance that may
be permitted on a separate lot in conjunction with the permitted activity, and shall be subject to

the following regulations:

s

Zoning districts

Lot Size Based on
Gross Lot Area

Maximum Square Footage
of all Accessory Structures

All single family All parcels equal to or less 1,300 square feet
residential districts than 1 acre in size
All single family All parcels that are greater These sizes are based on a .030 x

residential districts

than 1 acre

parcel size calculation

2. An accessory structure, including carports which are attached to the principal building,
shall comply in all respects with the requirements of this ordinance applicable to the
principal building. Any covered or roofed structure, as an attachment between the
accessory structure or carport and the main building, shall be considered a part of the
main building, but shall not be considered habitable floor area.

10-62
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Accessory buildings shall not be erected or allowed in any front yard, except for parcels
larger than five acres providing no accessory building or structure is located closer than
one hundred feet to the front property line or closer to the front property line than a
principal building on any adjacent parcel of land or lot, whichever is greater.

Accessory buildings may be allowed in side yards providing they meet the minimum
setbacks for the district in which it is located.

The maximum height for accessory buildings located on any parcels of land containing
one acre of land or less or on any platted subdivision lot or site condominium building
site shall not exceed thirty-five feet.

Accessory structures shall meet the minimum setbacks for the district in which it is
located.

No accessory structure shall receive a certificate of zoning compliance prior to the
principal structure receiving a certificate of zoning compliance.

No accessory structure shall be constructed prior to the approval of land use permit and
the issuance of a building permit.

Accessory structures under two-hundred (200) square feet do not require a land use
permit or building permit and are limited to two per parcel and must be behind the
primary structure and screened from the public right-of-way. Accessory structures under
200 square feet and with a height no more than ten (10) feet above grade shall maintain
a minimum five (5) foot side yard setback & five (5) foot rear yard setback. Accessory
structures two-hundred (200) square feet and over and/or more than ten (10) feet above
grade must meet the setback requirements of the zoning district in which they are
located.

In no instance shall any accessory building be located within a dedicated easement
right-of-way.

An accessory building shall not project within the front yard when it is located on a
corner lot except as provided in item 3 above.

Accessory structures greater than two-hundred (200) square feet shall have a minimum
4:12 roof pitch, except engineered steel structures may have minimum 3:12.

The use of cargo containers for storage shall only be permitted in HS and LI districts,
subject to the following:

a) Containers shall be restricted to a location behind the front face of the building.

b) Containers shall not be stacked above the height of a single container.

c) Container storage areas that are visible from the public right-of-way or abut
residentially zoned or used properties shall be screened in accordance with the
standards set forth in this ordinance.

10-63
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Livingston County Health Department <
Environmental Health Division ¢ Fax}?l’i) 546-9853 @ Phone (517) 546-9858 >
—————
Y 2300 Bast Grand Ruver Ave « Howell, Michigan 48843-7579 ' =
, ¥ ; -]
SEWAGE DISPOSAL FERMIT zZ_
ERMIT NUMBER: 07-0262 RS TAX ID#3
OWNSHIP: MARION SECTION #:25
ROPERTY ADDRESS: 4124 ULANA
HOWELL, MI 48843
OCATED BETWEEN: :
UBDIVISION: LOT #:
CREAGE: PARCEL #:
. OF REDROOMS: 3 SCALED PLOT INCLUDED:
WNER: METZ, RANDY % MARY CONTRAGTOR: ?\~
DDRESS: 4124 ULANA ADDRESS: W
1TY, STATE, 71P: HOWELL, M) 48843 CITY, STAE, 7TP:
HONE:  317/56R -1796 . PHONE 2 /-

\

i nmr—::3j’il 8 ’09—'"

o —————— o~ b o oo

NV LRONMENTAL. SAN [TARTAN: N LAAA. .
YEARS FROM DATE OF 1SSUANCE -

e m e e THIE PFERMIT EXPIRES T

ILNTICTPAL WELL: PRIVATE WEL.L:
FRIDENTTAL OR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY: R

INFD DESCRIPTION  COMMENTS . coNDrr!ONAl_
- BOIL ID 4 634,430 }&ﬁﬁgﬁﬁt()\!gagm

0

0 -TANK SIZE EXISTING -

0 -ZCUTDDWN RER SEE DIAGRAM

0 -DEPTH/CUTDWN 4/- 12 FT.

0
0

FILI. REQUIRD VYES
- FILL/DEPTH AS NEEDED

PECIAL. REGMTS: LOCATE SYSTEM IN THE AERA OF ORIGINAL SYSTEM. 1007 REMOVAL
OF FXTSTING SYSTEM AND ALl CONTAMINATED SO0ILE, THEN S07 CUT
T SAND AT +/ - 12 (REFER TD ATTACHED SLANT CUT DIAGRAM) .
BACKF TLL WITH 2ZNS SAND AS NEEDED.
LAY GTONE AND TILE. 24" MAX. COVER
##TNSTALL TANK FILTER
#ARFOELNIRED INSPECTIONS: 1) CUTDDWN @ FINAL

1 HUNYIN LX2lE

1

1) #3440 **MATNTAIN S0° TO ALY WELLS** OK # cover -
Ve Jorc Bl g/ Conel I=2~a22F X
_ 258 Galen O h GwANE -

Foale a5 o INAEISL ! o Qe \in ?§
-FN3Y N
A g W ﬂé’/
e o ____ [ [ e T720702 5




2300 E Grand River

LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION .

eHowell, Michigan 48843-7579

(517) 546-9858 e FAX (517) 546-9853

Application to install Sewage Disposal and/or Water Supply Facilities

For Single or Two Family Dwellings Only

Please Print or Type

[CJ New Construction [ Replaceinent

Septic Permit # 0 c;z”Ool(ﬂo'l le S

Well Permut #

I. LOCATION OF BUILDING

Address 3\20%  WLLANA

Phone () &- 1AL

Z1p L-}%?H.
City/Village \_\G‘NEL—L‘ Code = Township MNVAY 10N Section# &V7
Between and
Subdivision Lot(s)#
Acreage Parcel #
No of Bedrooms =5 Tax Code #

Den/Office room proposed [] yes

EFno

Willthe pumping elevation be lower than the septic tank making 1t necessary tonistall asewage ift pump

L1 yes

Emno

————

Name ANy = MAZ2Y tmeTZ

Phone () & - v\ Ao

Address A\ 2 ULLANA

weLL

ZipCode

B. CONTRACTOR for Sewage Disposal System

Name PAazn AND ST\

\Co

Phone () RH®R 2B 7

Address 1220 FALEETT RD

City/State YEQTOtk W\

Z1p Code A A=

C. CONTRACTOR for Water Supply

Name —

Phone { ) ==

Address

City/State Z1p Code

D. BUILDER

Name Phone ( ) —
Address

City/State ZipCode

I hereby apply for this permit and have authorization to do so I understand this 1s a construction permit only and the
sewage disposal system and/or well 1s not to be put into service until final written approval has been granted I further

stati the mformatmwte and complete
- D—— -2

Applicant's Signature

2B -2
Date

************************************FO!‘ Ofﬁce Use Only**********************************

Receipt# / (ﬁ§7/ 5/ Amount$ J 50/

vayer HARFIANS  Sept

C /L# HS 93 " nS0lpm W & S APPLICATION 5-01 P65




Livingston County Health Department-Environmental Health Division
2300 E Grand River, Howell, Miclugan 48843-7579
Fax (517) 546-9853 « Phone (517) 546-9858 .

HOMEOWNER INFORMATION SHEET FOR WATER SUPPLY
AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL FACILITIES

The following sketch represents the location of the on-site sewage disposal system and/or water well supply for the dwell?g located at

Address 4/ o? ¢ M ono\ Township /V’ arign Section No \S
City % e // State /(7 I Zip ?X yyj

7 I £
Septic Tank Snze"‘Z - 7@ G & / /0 n Dimensions of System iz 7 X \? X ’
Absorptlorench /nO Q 0 “S} H ) No of Lines S~ 4—L/\ €

e e i e e . . e — i Svo— — . S . St W et . 8, et et S

70

Dowble Encased

wnder driie

f
S D

A

&8

Well Dnller Sewage Disposal Contractor ;if 7;«A7 3: 7‘72'

Water Supply Approved Sewage Disposal Faciliies Approved F ) —f ‘Z/ 'quz

Date

Inspecting Samtarian

Please read the attached information regarding mantenance and care of the on-site sewage disposal facihities The on-site sewage
disposal system was nspected and approved n accordance with the Livingston County Samtary Code The water supply system was
approved after reviewing the well log submitted by the well dnller and receiving acceptable water quality analysis If you did not
recetve a copy of your well log from the drniller, please contact the Environmental Health Division of the Livingston County Health
Department

Since many interrelating factors contnibute to the failure of a sewage disposal system and/or changes 1n water quality, approval cannot
be considered as a guarantee by the Environmental Health Division that successful operation or quality of drinking water 18 assured
On-site sewage disposal systems under the best of nstallation conditions and practices are in no way the equivalent of municipal
sewer collection and treatment facilities

Form 4322 FAev 8 98 + Haviland Printing & Graphics Barnard St Station 227 N Barnand 8t Howsell M {517) 548 7030
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CONDITIONAL PERMIT APPENDIX

Request to install a replacement sewage disposal system

OWNER

ADDRESS

CITY ZIP

PROPERTY ADDREsS ___AlA  Qleon

TOWNSHIP __ LN SECTION 2 2>

PHONE NO. BETWEEN 8 AM - 5 PM

A request was made to conduct a site investigation for the
purpose of determining conditions and requirements for a
replacement sewage system at the above referenced address

The Environmental Health Division of the Livingston County
Health Department has the authority to grant construction
permits for the 1installation of onsite sewage disposal
systems. In cases where the permit application 1s for a
replacement system designea to serve an exlsting structure,
more allowance 1s granted to approve systems under marginal
site conditions Section 301.22 of the Livingston County
Sanitary Code states "At the discretion of the Health Officer,
modifications of the required distances, materials or size as
stated i1in this Code may be applied 1f the local conditions
warrant and in cases where dimensions or features of _the
premises create a physical impossibility for compliance.~ In
Such event, 1f the Health Officer finds that public health

would not be jeopardized, he may approve a modified or better
treatment than the existing system.”

A 51t§\§§;$§f¢fatlon conducted on Fdo, & Doy ,
AR5

by — o\ 4 , Sanitarian revealed the
following.

—___ The septic tank 1s one or all of the following A) 1is

inadequately sized, B) 1inaccessible for cleaning;
C) inaccessible for inspection.

_}f; The disposal system may be and/or 1s 1nadequately sized
for the structure(s) served.

The disposal system will be located within the required
1solation distance to water well supplies (50 feet).

V]

The disposal system %11l be encroaching on required

1solation distances to property lines, buildings,
roadways, storm drains, etc




. -2-

¥ The so1l structure and/or soil conditions on the site are
not suitable for the use of onsite wastewater disposal. Q(D(}£é2

ORI

4 high water table or zone of saturation exists on the

site, resulting in lack of proper treatment of the sewage
effluent before discharging to the groundwater.

j% An area for a replacement onsite system does not exist.

Other

More specif callv \CI)/ el { CBQ\‘C£2¢<A($>( Q“f t<:311 R0
SHYOADS CEcr s NRs D -
B SN Y. o e Y= ,/ NQOCTT oI

Therefore, due to the above, proper operation of an onsite
sewage system may be diffaicult Every attempt should be made
to keep the sewage subsurface by way of drastically reducing
the wastewater being sgenerated on a daily basis. Reduction
in wastewater flows can be accomplished in many ways, such as:
the 1nstallation of low water fixture devices e g one gallon
or less flush toilets, reduced flow shower fixtures, the
elimination of laundry facilities, garbage disposals and water
softener backwash from entering the system. In addition, the
septic tank should be pumped out more frequently to prevent
solids from being carried over +to the disposal area. It
should be noted that following these recommendations to
significantly reduce the da.ly wastewater flows could possibly
increase the life of the existing system, eliminating the need
to install a replacement system. Irregardless, 1f the
homeowner chooses to replace the existing system, because of
the site conditions, these recommendations to reauce the daily
flows should still be implemented.

If all attempts fail to keep the sewage subsurface and a
| replacement onsite sewage disposal system 1s needed, the
| following shall be required.

A) (construct degsi1gn requirements) (342£V° ata) 4%@&};/
Afadaeat "SR AON HE AT o

A permit must be obtained prior to construction
beginning Please be advised that the owner has the
right to consult with a professional engineer for
alternative design considerations. However, engineering
plans must be approved by LCHD prior to construction
: permits being obtained.
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A permit to construct an onsite sewage disposal system 1s in
no way a guarantee that this system will provide indefinite
trouble-free service. Since many inter-relating factors
contribute to a failure of a sewage disposal system, approval
can not be considered as a guarantee by the Health Department
that successful operation 1s assured. Even with proper
installation, as outlined for proposed construction, there
remains many uncertainties and difficulties that can still
arise 1n the operation of an onsite sewage disposal system.

Prior to construction permits being issued, the owners
signature ig required. This signifies that he/she hag read
this document and acknowledges that the site conditions are
not favorable for the use of an onsite sewage disposal system;
the onsite sewage disposal system 18 being installed entirely
at the applicants risk; and that the Livingston County Heslth
Department 1s not responsible for the succegsful gperation of
the sewage disposal system.

- sl,natur/f//g%//////%ﬁ
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o Livingston County Health Department . !
N/~ Environmental Health Division {3?341 D
Reckipt No 2300 E Grand River, Howell, Michigan 48843-7579 D No
Fax (517) 546-9853 + Phone (517) 546-9858 .
SOILS EVALUATION FOR Prop Desciption No

SUB-SURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

Location and Directions 6(1%\ (‘Q@‘Cﬂ&k QC*‘ . \WWesse CBQ QQQx\( N 833\(, T C‘L‘?
m\/ (‘(\GX’Z& = <

" Requestor Owner
SOIL DESCRIPTION
Fi ) @ @) o SKETCH
ARCa= N e =Nl ; &S
— G o, - North
2 AL j —'
3 % 3
| 4| SeRushe 4 ’42
o| e 5 7’(
— T |
6 A ,:\(”\\ 6
7 L™ o s
— T F -
]
° AT 8 \
9 { 9
1o i e \
11 L AT \
'— {j > ;; soyrce of contamination
12 o " No DOYes
] ¢ mm\“f__\
! uitable
B L%J S@ N P g\/ Unsuitable
- te Suitable with Special Restrictions
2T 1 A b [ Further Info Needed (Refer to Comments)
Comments b <COTE e S =tmn anthe g O(( 'VV'\ QQ&Q (*(\( C:;zézf\h
Q(—\QQ@\(\\E ~
<cYXE AAD Ao \’2“4 e MM . Q\/L.
M@\(\’\Y’H\(\ N [ A Ayl \/»Jf-_”f:),-
Tl (& e bhe. A b Gea 2
Bz WO — 0O 6 kT
~Sk O 2 (-2
Environmental Health Representahve Date
so{ evaluation based on criteria stated in Livingston County Sanitary Code, effective January 4, 1993

This 1s NOT a permit A suitable soils rating is NOT a guarantee that a permit to construct an on-site
subsurface sewage disposal system will be granted Changing conditions that might result in perrmt demal
are explained tn more detail on the reverse side

Form 4876 Side 1 Rev9-97 Hawland Ponting & Graphics Howell M1 (517) 546 7030
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Livingston County Health Department (J/Dﬁ
2300 E Grand River, Howell, Michigan 48843-7579 go

517) 546-9858
(517) 7
REQUEST FOR SOILS EVALUATION-
SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

Please print or type—See reverse side for directions and explanation

Applicant Property Owner

Name (_g/:r"cﬂm'-*—- Name %”/(j y /// 4 7‘ 2~
Address Address 6// ~4 ¢ é/ / A4 -

Ci State 2 Cit l%w é—l [ StateM Z: Zip qﬁ @
Tet:;phone No i Te::aphone No (f/ 7/ ) j '5/ / - / 7 ﬁ 5

Location of Property

Road 4.7 ¢ & / at) o— Township S BKS 01 Sect No.ﬁz__g’___._,...
Directions

Subdwvision/Acreage

Parcel No Lot No

Nature of Intended Use

Single Family [J Multi-Family Residence 0 Commercial
[J Two-Family Dwelling [ Other (Specify)

Person or firm conducting excavation

Telephone No

Attachments
Certificate of Survey or Legal Description and Preliminary Sketch

The undersigned being duly authonzed certifies the statements herein contained are true and correct and further

acknowledges he is the property owpier or s acting as an authorized representative on behalf of/he ?perty owner
Signature 7 Date /, Z g 0Z
If mailing, allow adequate time before calling for an appointment
|

e =D BT & 1025

LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT O

- . 4
_Md_ Property DescW
o [ §
/,( g,ﬁﬁ Y-

Appointment (date and tusm

Soil Evaluation 1 D No 23¥ 650  Recept N
& eceipt No

Comments

Form 4877 Sxde 1 Rav 687 « Hawviland Ponling & Graphics Howell MI (517) 646-7030




~ Livingston County Health Departinent

gy www lehd org
Environmental Health Division

2300 East Grand River Howell, M1 48843
Phone (517) 5456-9858 Fax (517) 546-9853

INSPECTION REPORT FOR ONSITE SEWAGE TREATVIENT SYSTEMS

Name (if avalable)* mé\_% Tax ID No. (f avaslable):

Address: A4 OLOOR Township: Noeienr Section: XS
(Please mclude full street name -1¢ E Allen Dr)

Property type: Commercial Residential_ X

Permut No. for existing system (if available): H @C’”ﬁ

Date of Final Approval: AR No. of Bedrooms: >

Purpose of Inspection: Replacement Residential __X FI4

Replacement Commercial Addition Request Commercial

Age of Existing System (if evailable): fale NE

Existing System Type: Bed K_ Trench ____  Other Unknown ____
Existing System Sze: 2 ¥ e Existing Septic Tank Size: 72~ (QOQ o2 0775%

Soil Type mn Area of Existing System: CLQ# kﬁ@’\

Time of Installation (Season): 6:»2 NQ @’

Other: (Sources of Excess Water or Factors Influencing System Performance):

Notes/Comments:
Is There Any Evidence of System Failure? Yes \8( — o O /
If Yes, Explain. DNROC (R

This mspection report 1s for Livingston County Health Department use only and 1s not wtended nor shall it be used
for any other purpose. Inspection by Livingston County Health Department staff is not a guarantee that the above
referenced sewage treatment system 1s functioning properly nor 1s 1t a guarantee that the above referenced sewage
treatment system will continue toictm y penod of time,

r)l(t;v Date* Q (- O

Environmental Samitaran:

\.;-ux) F  FORMS REPAIRSYS2000 WPD

\

J

Senvirg ‘he commurity In €~ AronNMeNTal NEC = DErsoNC! NeQih services and Cer = JIsedse Jrevenicn




AFPROVED LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

CONDITIONAL COURY HOUSE ANNEX — HOWELL, MICHIGAN ] . ‘
| APPLICATION N 3967
Rec’d By. §

INSPECTED

~YREEP POSTED UNTIL

e For Permit to lnstawﬂuwse Disposal System
T2nrcor /fo&i 3 2F

{Township, Village, gﬁ z U (Subdivision) {tot No }

{Number) {Street) {Neareat Known Location)
Type soil to 6-feet. - Ground water table ft. Percolation test time,
%] 2. 287
Number of bedrooms No of bath facilities Well location
Garbage Grinder []  Automahc Washer [ Commercial Establishment
INSTALL SEBT) LB gols  THEFELD _ =& S5O i OTHER
Applicant 0 Address f Pk phone
Owner Address z " Phone

Address Phone

Date Signed 7’ 747

7
The issuance of this permit in no way relieves you from obtaining all other necessary permits from the
local bullding department

DO NOT FiLL IN — The following data 1s to be provided by the Livingston County Health Department
PERMIT TO INSTALL OR CONSTRUCT SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Permission is hereby granted to install the
following:

Sephic Tank /0‘90 gals
Tie Dran Fleld_c2 @

Other, .~ o g

° (Date)

{Sanitarian)

0 fv 1 naﬁ;‘ :;;012(2/

(Slgnniure) (Date)

ACIETIN

1O = "L vy kelfs

L/

11 o




* Livingston County Health Department—Environmental Health Division . “
204 S Haghlander Way, Howell, Michigan 48843
(517) 546-9850

HOMEOWNER INFORMATION SHEET FOR WATER SUPPLY
AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL FACILITIES

The following sketch represents the location of the on-site sewage disposal system and/or water well supply for the dwelling located at

djad Ulana SV ereom 25

.F.
m &%&émﬁﬁ« t«m /- «3)/
Septic Tank S Dimensions of g¢stem
Absorption Bed/Trench \ No of Lines \\

e e et e s e — ———" S L ety A ST S S S—— S——— T S o St ine — o

Horuse. & ekl

e
@ Sol 130"""’7.5
40 & DIUDOKQ.
ele
i/

19,

Well Dnller /——\ Sewage Disppsal Contractor
\\'ﬁ—v____—.__——-
Sewage Disposal Facilities Approved\\

Date Date

Water Supply™Approved,

Please read the attached information regarding maintenance and care of the on-site sewage disposal facilihes The on-site sewage
disposal system was inspected and approved i accordance with the Livingston County Sanitary Code The water supply system was
approved after reviewing the well log submtted by the well dnller and recerving acceptable water quality analysis If you did not
receive a copy of your well log from the dnller, please contact the Environmental Health Division of the Livingston County Health

Department

Since many interrelating factors contribute to the failure of a sewage disposal system and/or changes in water quality, approval cannot
be considered as a guarantee by the Environmental Health Division that successful operation or quality of drinking water 1s assured

On-site sewage disposal systems under the best of mnstallation conditions and practices are in no way the equivalent of mumicipal
sewer collection and treatment facilities

Form 4922 « Haviland Printing & Graphics Howell M1 (517) 346-7030




Livingston Céunty Health Department -

Envirénmental Health Division 204 S Highlander Way

(517) 546-9850 Howell, MI 48843
Water Supply—Sewage Disposal Evaluation Report Application

(Please print or type See reverse side for directions and explanation )

4124 Ulana Ct. Marion 25
Site Address Township Section No
Coon Lake Hills #3 Lot 78 10-25-201- 028
Subdivision Parcel or Lot No Tax Code No
Anneliese Gries James T. & Barbara J. Antonucci
Present Owner i - Purchaser
Individual Requesting Report, TGS§ Mee/Real Estate One Briant Phone (31311 ) 227_52%16
Address 117 W. Grand River City rignton State Zip
Report Evaluation To (Namel_*same Phone ( }
Address City State Zip
Dwelling Occupied X Yes No Date Last Occupied

SPACE BELOW FOR LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

mewj@@ MIS No m_ Receipt No a’\% Amount%() —
pf\.‘wléz*i ML REPORT

WATER SUPPLY:

Commumty Yes >< No Private X\ Yes No 10 @;?', ’/c’r Sam Pé ’/7‘4 s po rf«f
f‘

Water Samples under custody of Health Department during tran, poranon Yes __.X__ g,\' vife /q é b fj

No
Water Quality at Time of Samphing Df}e/Sampled ’7\ / 2 _Z&ﬂbfl.gE YSIA r Sml{o(g,

Bacteniological Analysis  Safe Unsafe

Nitrate Analysis 0 Mg/ as N .. Above Linuts e_lL Below Limts m /L
Other Analysis  (Refer to Sample Analysis Report) PH }/,9}\ demit «s 100 77

mo
Well Log Available Yes ><- No (If yes, attached) Date of Installation
Well replacement area available Yes No Unable to Determine
Well construction complies with requrements of Part 127 Act 368 P A 1978 Yes No
if not, why? Lt Ik pot ff’?du:ﬁed “Yhot softener o/lsc/')ol‘ae /Ae be _run hb
See—ﬁk SVS‘}CM
SEWAGE DISPOSAL:
Public Wastewater System Yes .X_. No Individual On-Site System X Yes No
Permit Avanlable —X.——— Yes No (If yes, attached) Soil Evaluation Yes X No (If yes, attached)

Constructton SepticTankSize___ .~ Typeof AbsorptonSystem Natqu System Unknown
Ewvidence of System Malfunction Yes / No Unable to Determine
No / Unable to Determine

Replacement Area Available Yes

General Comments

P / 2
Environmenta! Sanitarian / /L*‘«H—QZ 7%5@5/[ Date 3/ *?/ / 9/

Swnce many nterrelating factors contribute to the falure of a water well system or sewage disposal system, this report does not imply
approval and cannot be considered as a guarantee by the Health Department that successful operation 1s assured

Copies  White—LCHD  Canary—Applicant  Pink—Buyer Form 4919 Rev 4-88 « Haviland Printing & Grag Howell MI, (517) 546-7030




“:-u;uu,u_umAL aurfw:v SAMPLENS: | C | (S T S I S N I O I Ot
: A - S . WATER WELL RECCRD ¢ MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT

ACT 294 PA 1965 OF

1 LOCATION OF WELL | PUBLIC HEALTH

County ) Twp. Fraction Section No. Town Range
Live - | Bevion Y v oul T N/S. E/M.
Distance And Direction from Road Intersections 3 OWNER OF WELL:
5125 Ulana Court Lo 1 Sealv, Bi1)
o ‘&:‘L * Hiahi g&:ﬁ Address g%%é’?iﬁ?ﬁ& gj@“ﬁ?%}
Street address & City of Well Location flowe }“F Biohi L2
9 FORMATION T:;:{gzzs B}EZTE)REF 4 wELL DEPTH: (;:;;;ited) ;:fne. 'offomp‘lieh’or.a‘
5 g] Cable tool BN Rotary - [T oriven A DDug
Band g& é@ {73 Hollow rod {J setred D Bored O__
6 USEE] Domestic [ Public Supply - O Industry
ém‘ﬁ‘ ﬁz&y §‘§ i{‘} E] Irrigotion D Air Conditioning O Commerciol
. ) » A - L] Test Well ] -
- S’i"&%ﬁi ﬁza? &?ﬁiﬁ S‘%E‘%} } 283 ’%? 7 gﬁiI‘NG Threuded}_E] WeldedD ]Helgh? Above/Below
e ) }’;" A in. to 1&3’;’}1 Depth lsurface_____._________ﬁ
L BR3% 2% éf} Weight_£% _ lbs/ft.
in. to —ft. Depth :Drwe Shoe? Yes@NoD
Giny 2 8 SCREEN: ,
AT . Type: 3 3
Eilb 2@ e Z Slot/Gauze %f; ;:53 £ Length gé'r %
.:}";;E' i;}% is&{? Set hetwegn,i}ﬁg‘;%‘;h. and ’1‘;;}““ ft.
{}m&?. &i‘:ﬁ %}‘&? ‘ig ﬁ Jz Fnhngs-gmﬁgmw
9 STATIC WATER LEVEL
Berd é 3*‘5’? jﬁ_ﬂ below lond surface
|10 PUMPING LEVEL below lund surface -
;3" 3 1, after. i hrs, pumping..,éﬁ_g.p.m'.
ft. after hrs. pUMPIngem e i Pt
11 WATER QUALITY in Parts Per Million:
fron (Fe}eooo . Chlorides (C})
/O '(ZC,_, Qf\"\)x ”dtl%:;‘; ’ ) : Hardness
12 WELL HEAD COMPLETION: [ 1n Approved Pit
] Pitless Adapter [ 12" Above Grade
13 GROUTING:
Well Grouted? [ Yes g] No
Material: [} Neat Cement O
‘ Depth: From____ft. to ft.
14 SANITARY:
Necrest Source of possible contaminotion
223 feet Dvrecflﬁaﬁ&ﬁme
Well disinfected upon completion Bl ves [J Mo
15 pump:
Manufacturer’'s Name. Hed 3&*‘”’2&%
Model Number. ?‘3"4}:‘ HP &
e o
Length of Drop Pipe £.3 1, cdpacifygﬁ:‘ G.PM.
TypB:’@ Submersible ]
. . Jet D Reciprocating
16 Remorks, elevation, source of data, etc. ’ 17 WATER WELL CONTRACTOR’S CERTIFICATION:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is tive
to the best of my knowledge and belief.
REGISTRATION NO.
Address s
Signed_ A7 Jf/f '2«» g B4 e Date :}«ud A
. AUTHORIZED Rzpnzssumnvz £;
D67D 100M  6-66

EACAl MEALTH DEPT mm‘r




